Bepcus : Dec 2013

SPARE PARTSCATALOGUE
KATANOI SAMACHbIX YACTEW

ON-LAND SEMI - MOUNTED
REVERSIBLE PLOUGH

OBOPOTHbIE MNMOJIYHABECHBbIE TUTYTU HA
TEJNEXXKE / BHE BOPO3AbI

"C3910L"

N°MACHNE / OPYOUA :



|

RF 90 18_JD

/1)

Plough 3910
[nyr 3910

RB 21 61
RB 21 63
RB 216 405

31-Oct-13

Revision : -
MaJ:




RA 72 02 (1/1)

\
\
\

\
\
\
\
\

Fixed hitched 4N D3 Std

TpaBepca cuyenku Fixe 4N-D3- cTaHp.

o e
o

Index/ Cripasra Qly/KomwiecTso Nsz% Ol Haorosane
1 1 1228210 e e
3 1 1223222 | e e
4 1 122106 | jhee .‘:’na:ch;?congﬁzgﬁaa 305x70x 10
5 1 122 128 Vertical pin SP 110°- Dia 50, Ig. : 60§ mm, thread 2.00
Ocb BepTUKanbHas kapaaHa SP 110° auam.50 an.605 war 2.00
7 2 122193 | Mycra nanbla ycunenHoii cuenku
8 2 122194 | Nanev ycuneHHoii cuenku
9 2 122195 | KpoHuwTeiiH KpenneHus LnaHros
10 1 12107 | P e Cuick
1 8 122246 B e (RME0). DO, i 40 mm
12 2 122205  (Pec mﬁ&53623§$5x82x2
13 8 122 360 mtutfﬁj;aytri%nsozézgﬁ 2x16 YepHblii
Mo 4 e e yran b 28wk
5 4 vzt R e L
16 4 VIZ905 | B s 8 ZNBL.
17 V2016 B 0. 8 ZNBL
B4 W0 e necronopou st H M8 war 12
19 2 Va2 | e ot 12 war 175
2 1 VU335 | et keinocronepow it H M 30 war 200
21 1 VL 103 Il-uy:::gg ;C[)“)E))KSI;HI.)EAEI.%M Dia10Z
2.2 VM2t e et 125
B VM om0
24 2 VM 410 g::j:\:;:aeid“r’i\y/:::f) ronoakoii Dia 4x9,5

17-May-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




Hitch point Quick 3/4 standard

TpaBepca cuenku Quick 3/4 cTaHa.

RA 72 11 (1/1)

Reforence /

Index/ Crpaniz | Qy/fammecrso (S0l Designation / Hanenosetne
1 1 12232100 Qo e
2 1 1228221 e e s
3 1 1228222 e e e reowecnayses
4 1 122108 e e oonan 305 X 0 10
5 1 122128 e o e v S5 110 At 50 am. 608 war 200
6 9 122 145 Iﬁoa;l:[llg\:e[:lI:"QNlﬂgﬁ-Cgll:ﬂ(er Cat. ll/ IV
7 1 122180 R e Quik s 1100
8 2 122181 o o a4
0 2 122195 o s ranon
10 1 122197 D o e, Quick
1 8 122246 Qe o O NG0) - DACOLEs. o+ 40 mm
12 2 122205  hod &mﬁﬁﬁ‘.’?&xmz
13 8 122360 Domenr o i 216 vopri
14 4 122361 e R onen stiyran 2016 26k
15 2 VI2ZT14 o ereo 6 aBL
16 4 VI4103 B s 2oL
17 2 VJ 320 Pg:-ﬁca 'é”ﬁeﬁtﬁo':m“ﬂfpﬂ?g |_1|2,3| 8 war 125
18 1 Vi385 o Zu:esntgolgmhﬂggohmngnom war 200
19 3 VL103 O  oom Dia 102
20 2 VM201 e e e 10
21 1 VM08 e e o o0°
22 2 VM 410 ggﬂlgntg?&re;:: Ponomioi Dia 4605

17-Sep-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




«\ Kit 2 wheel 10/75-12 / Quick- ler, yellow rim
X% H 2r 10/75-12 Tpas KN, KEeNTbIN
Index / Crpasxa | Qly / KorwsecTso Nm Designation / HanmeroBarme
Wheel arm on headstock
1 2 122155 Croiika koneca Ha Quick-Cpler
Working depth adjusting pin - Dia 20, Ig. : 110 mm
2 2 122 156 PerynupoBoyHblii wruet koneca Quick SP
Complete wheel 10.0/75-12,yellow rim 5-studs
3 2 198 727'Y | koneco B cBope 10.0/75-12 BoTe,xemsi O6op
Lynch pin "Clips" Dia6 Z
4 2 VL 101 LLInAKHT ¢ npyxuH.konbLoM Dia 6 Z
//
/
3
RF 90 18 JD (1/1) 12Sop 13
Made




RA 90 05 (1/4)

e/ Copeara | QY /Ko Mm Designation / Hanmenosanme

BRRRIRR IR - N—

2 rmw pme

4 1 122182 e e ore

5 2 1223 164 E::iﬁgnloegcgram SP

6 1 1223173 .Cr)::a: gzgr:dgxﬂnawaﬁsn? nonoxexu4 NM SP9

- 1 1223179 Eoy:r:#elfrw;:sf N°65B nepesopoT

- 1 1223180 Pﬁ:gﬁnﬂte':: £§gsc Limiteur pression

7 1 122821 e s rottonopTHOM HoTONGHAA SPO

8 2 25106 Sowrepeor oy sews ofope

9 1 122108 | nnocken creuantan 305 xT0x 0

0 | 1| ew ponkemens

1" 1 122 294 Spring N°12 bis for SP transport lock - Dia 40, Ig. : 110 mm )
Mpyxuta Ne 12 Guc 6riokMpoBKM B TaHCTIOPTHOM ronioxeHuu Dia 40 an. 110MM

21 1R e e

13 1 129950  Horizontal SP crucifix pin - Dia 50, lg. : 445 mm,M30
Oct ropusonTanbHas kappana SP9 110° Dia50 an. 445 M30

14 2 122258 (o e a0

15 1 122273 ootP %ﬁ‘é’l%i‘:ﬂfa?ﬁﬁﬁi caapHas SP

16 1 122 292 Ernziﬂ:;i:ogswagﬁu;g IgP1 %ilag .1;)1115118.1'231“

17 2 122295 e :‘n?c’LZL‘”’é’n'if.‘.‘i’a?sxszxz

181 23T nepear SPO 4 5w

17-Sep13 |

Revision: A
MaJ:




Turnover SPSL9 standard
TaH/.
Index/ Crpasra | Qly / Kormwecrso N‘% Designation / Hanwenoeasme
19 1 22375 oo nepogea &P
20 4 wizros e a6 NaL
21 1 VI2T10 0. 66 ZNBL
22 1 V05 s a8 2L
2 B VIBAOl 0. 86 ZNBL  peseca /25 mm
24 2 VI306 g0 as B
2 2 V403 . 109 2BL
% 2 V488 o eso- 88 2L
2 2 V4832 e e
28 1 VU320 e imorronopon o H M 8 war 125
29 L VI3 oo St H M 12 war 175
30 2 viast e 2”.552"%3’43&&“‘2?:‘%3&%4 war 300
31 1 VJ 335 Pam: Zu:e%dolgrmggo;nmmz&ow war 200
32 4 viasg e Zu:e%dolgmhﬂgp;m?g H M5 war 80
B2 VB oponeman s HIM3D- N
34 1 VL 002 ElnmnﬁHTﬁBzéta“ -4,Z, OLUMHKOB.
35 2 VL101 et n%h;))lfuﬂnlltzﬁiom Dia 6 2
‘ . 36 1 VL 214 .llﬂ‘riu;.km:g“g:n;giﬁgl Tonwa“l - 6x40 mm
/ // / / j | / s /’ 37 2 VL 414 Eﬁi&ﬂ? Eag?mzﬁoﬁ V-6.3x50
3&/ ﬂ 10/ %/ w/ 26/ 38 4 VL415 e pasmonroi V- 6.3x60
RA 90 05 (2/4) ;;g;;:s
MaJ:




TaH4.
Index / Crpaska | Qly / KomsecTso mﬁm Dostaton /Hoserosas
; 1 1221204 Lxgc.o':%% g::‘ I::;gqf:::;vé |;:a,ll?s\;ving SPL9 - Dia 20, Ig. : 130 mm
) , 1291 205 gﬁ%% mepvé sz; g Ff’llj-gow plowing SPL9 - M27, Ig. : 160 mm
3 1 1291 207 ﬁﬁgﬂe;&r;::;ﬁppusgéfé Dia 40, Ig. : 105 mm
4 1 12227 R Pl N
5 2 A2BU6 DS 17 oaepari an 570 Da 150
6 2 12T g M a0 D 180
7 1 12231520 o neadstockcasingiZend
8 1 1228155 | o (i ¢ 052000)
9 1 1223 156 Eﬁﬁ.ﬂ?ﬂf&f&ﬂg&m%@m ¢ 05/2000)
10 : 1223167 | R e o ot (Nl O572000)
11 1 1223188 e e e SP
12 1 122G e Do 66,5K160:2
13 2 1201306 R e AotE o)
14 2 A2a e aecosan DOAS fn 120 pepkarens ecreph
15 4 126 g e V0] DaSOs, - 40 mm
16 1 122251 L oo KasaraLion A SP9 3 85 4n 790w
17 1 1225 piets o 100w

RA 90 05 (3/4)

17-Sep13 |

Revision: A
MaJ:




Turnover SPSL9 standard
TaH4.
Index/ Crpasia | Qly,/ Karwsecrso /V‘R;am Designation / Hanmerosarme
18 6 122265 ot Te 100, esssa Hammuari
19 2 VI MDD an %
20 1 VI3BIS 70~ 100 ZNBL - pooea 38 mm
21 2 VI4TO1 N oeie- 109 2NBL
2 4 VB2 g s ZNBL
2 2 V402 gt 0ot
24 1 VJ 331 P;Izoxg r:;ul-tlelsi;dogmggo;nthsrﬁ tIi-l3ﬁl|024 war 300
2 2 VU828 o oneman < F 27 - Zingue
26 2 VUB26 | e crann soponarmen st H 30 - Noir
27 & VK02 | ityranea nnockan cpogen M8 U
28 1 VK 510 Eﬁxﬁﬂrnﬂm ypléznﬁﬂﬂ M24U
29 2 VK512 F e cpearsn M 27 U
30 1 VL 002 Erﬂﬁm“"Bgta“ -4,7 , OLMHKOB.
31 5 VM0t RN wer 125
32 1 VM08 | MO, wer 150
RA 90 05 (4/4) m
MaJ:




1223179 (1/1)

Hydraulic kit N°65B Turnover
Komnnekt ruapasn. N°65B nepesopot

Index / Cripasra | Qly / Kormyecrso Nfsfzgzo/ v Designation / HaumeHoBarme
Union M12 + M3/8 Cyl
1 2 1116363 | |liryuep romwiit M12 + M3/8 Cyl
Reducer M 3/4 Cyl + F 3/8
2 2 1221224 MepexoaHuk M3/4 Cyl + BHyTp. 3/8
3 2 1223 131 Hydraulic hose - Dia 1/2", Ig. : 3000 mm, E15-MVA18
LWUnaHr ruppaen. - Dia1/2" - on. 3000 M15eHyTp.-MVA18BHELLH.
1223 136 Hydraulic hose - Dia 5/16", Ig. : 750 mm, E12-E12a90°
LnaHr ruapaen. - Diab/16" - an. 750 M12eHyTp.-M12BHyTp. Ha 90°
122 315 Hydraulic adaptable elbow F12 + M12
ApanTep u3orH. raika 12 + "nana" 12
‘\\
0/
%\ N
7N
/ |
(! /
i need for hydraulic hose profection, order the desired length
Picture Qty/ Korwsecrso N@;ff;”% Designation / Hanwerosame

Plastic flat spring Dia 15mm
Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosasi Dia15mm
Plastic flat spring Dia 20mm
Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Dia20mm

meter 1116 581

meter 1116 582

Plastic flat spring Dia 13mm

meter 1116580 | pecoopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Diat3mm 18-Sep-13

Plastic flat spring Dia25-40mm Revision : A

meter 1116 546 Peccopa nnockas nnactMaccosast Dia25-40mm MaJ:




1223180 (1/1)

n

Hydraulic kit N°

komnnexkt N°65C Limiteur pression
/K Nf:f/ama/ Designation / HanwerioBarmne
Union M12 + M3/8
2 1116363 ot e M2 2 e Gy
Union M15 + M3/8
2 1231523 Lu-rlyqep ronbiii M15C+YIM3/80)'|

04-Oct-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




\ Ram + piston turnover
%« Muapounnuuap + MopieHs MepeBopoT

@v\%@®é\% b opasn 0 /om0 7y Designaton / Hamuerosarme

1223116 SP ram - 12 studs, Dia 150, Ig. : 570 mm
Fapoununap SP 12 oteepcTiil, 4n.570 Dia 150

1993117 | Piston for cyinder NM SP - Dia 150, width : 107 mm
Mopuwetb ML} SP NM wuputa 107 Dia 150

1223 118 Seal kit for SP Piston for cylinder - Dia 150, width : 107 mm
PemkomMrnexT koney Anst I} Dia150 wwp.107 mu

Parachute valve Hawe 3/4"
122 364 KnanaH napatutor "hawe" 3/4

2w NN -

o 23-May-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




l

n

n

nt hydr. front furrow

RB 43 08 (1/1)

bokoBoe cmelleHne SPSLIuap. indépendan
It/ Crpasa | Qty/ Kerwecrso Nm Designation / Hanmerosarne
1 1 1221301 gﬁfgmfxgﬂtzar Ggekg':o?optl:ﬁeu.\eum SPL9 BHewWH.
3 1 1221303 m:ayﬁn?xlalmat;g igfxg::r? g:esllll-:uﬂ SPL9 BHy.
4 2 1221310 (I_)Ignsztu y;l:)eli &nshgllflg-gs gﬁgg and pinion support SPL9-SPHR9
5 1 1221318 e st oo SPLY
6 1 1221 327 ﬁaﬁuﬁpsfmeiﬂzksesﬁam 90x50 C340
- 1 1223182 Pﬁ?&‘é‘.‘.’fﬂ‘eﬁr?f'ése Déportrwap. indép
7 3 122106 e ﬁ;;?ngﬁ;gﬁaa 305x70x10
8 4R g e (BRABO) - Diabi, . 4D
9 2 122205 e ﬁ&i&?ﬁiﬁ?ﬁ’&x&xz
10 4 131 602 Screw H M20x 60 - 8.8 ZNBL, Teat-screw
Bont H M20x 60 - 8.8 ZNBL, ¢ UUNMHAPMY KOHLIOM MEHbLLETD AMaMeTpa
1 3 VU335 e e aroncpom St M 30 war 200
12 1 VM 201 Grease nipple - M8, thread125

Cmasumk npsimoit M8 wiar 125

12-Sep-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




1223182 (1/1)

Hydraulic kit N°65E

I'wap.komnnekt N°65E Déportlmap. indép

Index / Cripasxa | Qly / Kormvecrso le;fgfrlsz:{/y Designation / Hammerosarime
Union M8 + M3/8 Cyl
1 2 1116 144 Ltyuep ronslit M8 + M3/8 Cyl
Hydraulic adaptable elbow F8 + M8
2 2 1116 525 ApanTep usorH. raiika 8 + "nana" 8
Hydraulic hose - Dia 1/4", Ig. : 5600 mm, F8-MVA18
1223 306 LUnaHr ruppasn. - Dia1/4", Ig. : 5600 mm, F8-MVA18
@«
. —
e N :
o \ L
, o k )

ifneed for hydraulic hose profection, order the desired length

Picture Qty/ Kormmiectso N@;fzﬂae/ Designation / Hammerosatime

Plastic flat spring Dia 15mm

meter 1116 581 Peccopa nnockas nnactMaccosast Dia15mm
Plastic flat spring Dia 20mm

meter 1116 582 Peccopa nnockasi nnactmaccoas Dia20mm
Plastic flat spring Dia 13mm

meter 1116 580 Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Dia13mm
Plastic flat spring Dia25-40mm

meter 1116 546 Peccopa nnockas nnactMmaccoeas Dia25-40mm

07-Oct-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




RF 29 115D (1/1)

Wheel RAD-SPL9 Ht: 1 llow rim
Koneco RAD-SPL9 700x12 Ht:180,xenTtsl

Index/ Crpaaxa @ty Karwaocrsa Nm Designation / Hanwerosatine
1 1 128130 e S conpras
2 1 1201 302 oo e o wers aoneca SPLS
3 1 1291303 gcwfm:oﬁﬁrgc%:?é Igaogl-?gnr)n Kn;neca-ﬂ40, An. : 360 MM, war 2.00
5 2 | 1291308  {heelamRADSPAOH: 160
6 1 122106 piece r‘:lna::gnagngﬁzgﬁ?.aa 305%70x10
7 2 122156 | f e o ono s
g 2 A0BT00Y e e, o Y otoms
10 12 Vi 329 p;lllit:c: 't‘:ul-tle;tgogmhl!lozgo-n:h:da?-lzﬁﬂ%z war 250
12 2 VL 101 h]y:::H[:'"(I: ;%mluaizgiou Dia6Z
1w gl

Revision: A
MaJ:




Fron

m SPL-B9 4-furrows (1

Pama nepegH. 4kopn PL-B9 1
Index/ Crpaska | Qly / KorvriecTeo Nf/f Z'gz’y Designation / HanmeroBarme

Double hose fixation 2x12 cpl.

1 1 1116233 XomyT nBoiiHol 2x12 B cbope

2 1 1215126 Front adjustable extension SPF9-SPL9 - 5 angles M22
[JlononHuTenbHan cekuwsi pambl NOBOpayMB. nepeaH. M22
Front beam SPL9 - 3 furrows 1000

3 1 1215127 | paya nepenw. SPL9 3 kopnyca 1100
Adjustable Rear shaft SPF9-SPL9

4 1 1231101 LLun 3apHmii perynupyembiit SPF9-SPLY
Rear cardan axle SPF9 - Dia 40, Ig. : 165 mm

5 2 1231102 Maney, 3sagHero kapaada SPF9 - Dia 40, an. : 165 Mm
Rear cardan SPF9-SPL9

6 1 1231104 KappaH 3agHui crabunusauuoHoii 6anku SPF9-SPL9
Bronze bushing (BRM80) - Dia40x44, Ig. : 40 mm

7 4 1231143 | pryrwa Gponaosan (BRM8O) - Diad0xd4, g, 40 mm
Cardan pivot axie New

8 1 1231150 MosopotHas ock kapaaHa SPF9 NM an260mm M45x3.00

9 1 1231 151 Cardan washer SPF9-SPL9 - Dia 45.5x80x12
Mpoknagka kappana SPF9-SPL9 - Diad5.5x80x12
Front stabilization tube - 3 furrows 1000 Ig. : 2640 mm

10 1 1231409 Banka crabun. - an. 2640
Bronze bushing (BRM80) - Dia50x55, Ig. : 40 mm

11 6 122248 | prvika Gponsosas (BRMBO) - Dia50x55, Ig. : 40 mm
Screw H conical M12x22 1Ig. : 36

12 2 VI2433 bont H koHuyeckuii M12x22 an. 36
Screw H M22x 70 - 8.8 ZNBL, thread /34mm

13 16 VI3413 | 5o HM22x 70 - 8.8 ZNBL, pess6a /34 mm
Screw H M24x140 - 8.8 ZNBL

14 2 VI3508 | g H M24x140 - 8.8 ZNBL
Castellated nut HK M 45x 300

15 1 VJ 212 laiika H koponyat. HK M 45x 300
Nyloc nut std H M 22 - thread 250

16 16 VJ329 laifka ¢ Heitnoctonopom std H M 22 war 250
Nyloc nut std H M 24 - thread 300

17 2 ViJ 331 l"aika ¢ Hewnoctonopom std H M 24 war 300
Nut std H M27 - thread 300 Zingue

18 4 VJ623 laifka ctang. BopoHeHHas std H M27 - Zingue
Split pin V 8x80

19 1 VL 419 LLnnnuT passopHoit V - 8x80
Grease nipple - M8, thread125

20 4 VM 201 Cmasumk npsimoii M8 war 125

Revision: A
MaJ:




Fron m SPL-B

-furrows (1

H. 5kopnycoB SPL-B9 1
Index/ Crpases | Q! Karmiscrso Nm Designation / HanmeroBaHne
1 1 1116233 | o e e e coons
9 1 1215126 Front adjustable extension SPF9-SPL9 - 5 angles M22
DlononHuTenkHas cexuusi pambl NoBOpayuB. nepeaH. M22
3.1 251 poe R e o0
4 1 1231101 | e s SPFE.5PLO
5 2 O s SPF - D 40, .- 165
6 1 1231104 ﬁae;;:: Taa;:ussf I:?;%:hgmquouoﬁ Ganku SPF9-SPL9
7 4 A onan (BRUGK) - DiadOvdd, g, 40
8 1 1231150 | o P e e SPFO NV 250w NASX3.00
9 BB e apaaa SPRO.SPLY - Dinks 56012
10 1 1931 411 E::::a sggltl;ﬂtlor;u%g furrows 1000 Ig. : 3640 mm
W s e mmesum sy
12 2 VI2438 o ecoi MDD an 36
13 16 VI3413 SgﬁwHHth%q B2 gELﬁ:::%aadlzliTmnT
14 2 | VI3508  port\keid0- 8 2NBL
15 T M2 R, HK M 300
16 16 VIB20 | e aroncom st M 22 war 250
17 2 VJ 331 P;"ﬁ‘;‘;’é“ﬁefa”ﬁoﬁi‘nfﬁoﬁ“é?uaﬁ3&°z4 war 300
18 4 VIB23 R e s E27 - Zingue
19 1 VLatg | pREAR gag);?;moﬁ V- 8x80
20 4 VM2t e Vi e (25

RB 2163 (1/1)

| 040ct13 |

Revision: A
MaJ:




Front extension 1/100 SPSF/L-B9

HononnutensHas cekuymsi pambl [lepegH. 1/100 SPSF-B9

RB 26 45 (1/1)

Reference / L
Index / Cripasxa | Qly / Kormvecrso N° 1o kamanory Designation / Hammerosarime

1 1 1215119 Front extension SPF9-SPL9 - 1 furrow 1000 5 angles M22
JononHuTensHan cekums pambl nepegH. SPF9 1/100
Hoses protection tube - Ig. : 1000 mm, M22

2 1 1215 124 Banka aawutHas 1000 NM
Hydraulic hose Dia 1/2", Lg. : 1000, F15-M15

3 1 1215143 LUnaHr ruppasn. - Dia1/2" - gn. 1000 M158HyTp.-M158HeLH.
Screw H M22x 70 - 8.8 ZNBL, thread /34mm

4 16 Vi34 13 Bont H M22x 70 - 8.8 ZNBL, peasba /34 mm
Nyloc nut std H M 22 - thread 250

S 16 VJ 329 l"aitka ¢ HeitnocTonopom std H M 22 war 250

i need for hydraulic hose profection, order the desired length

Reference /

Picture Qty/ Kormectso Nomo Designation / HanmeroBarme
Plastic flat spring Dia 15mm
meter 1116 581 Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Dial5mm
Plastic flat spring Dia 20mm

meter 1116 582

Peccopa nnockan nnactmaccosas Dia20mm

meter 1116 580

Plastic flat spring Dia 13mm
Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccoBas Dia13mm

meter 1116 546

Plastic flat spring Dia25-40mm
Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Dia25-40mm

31-Oct-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




Front beam SPL-B9 8-furrows (1000)

Pama Av. 8kopnyca SPL-B9 100

RB 216 405 (1/1)

Index / Cripaska | Qly / Kormvectso Nfsf/ggzo//y Designation / Hanwerosatine
2 s ey onm
9 1 1215126 Front adjustable extension SPF9-SPLS - 5 angles M22
JlononHuTensHas cekuus pambl NOBOpaumBs. nepegH. M22

3 1 1215143 LI-ILI)J,'?a?:j Iri:;:as:nl.:)-iaD};?I} !T?HHTQI%%UF&%QQLE;TQ-M15BHeLIJH.
4 1 1215144 II:ILI)J,'?ar:;j Iri;;;::nl?-iaD}ﬁ}ZI"-?-.U.:nz.OZ%%OFI:/ﬁ-xLE;Tp.-M1SBHeLUH.
s 1 12y fmmemug o
6 4 1215150 EIT??.'(Z Z’gﬁsﬁfﬂzjﬁmﬁfﬁm pambl NepesHsia BOMHas
7 B9 SPLO T opmyoa 10D
g : 1231101 o ot perympyenolh SPFO-SPLY
9 2 1231102 o e SPFO. iz 40, A 165 i
10 1 1231104 Eae:;;acs r:aangﬁvFl, E?é%ﬁjl;gaauuomﬁ 6ankn SPF9-SPL9
o4 miw S sesde e
12 1 1231150 ﬁﬁﬂ%ﬁfﬁﬁ gﬁlek':;?ﬁ'm SPF9 NM r260Mm M45x3.00
ORI i
14 1 1231 411 E;%n:asgaTt;i‘ISi;it.i?rALLf%% 43 furrows 1000 Ig. : 3640 mm
6 5 tmae Somiimm pomom
16 1 122388 o e o ovit o obons
17 2 VI2433 B A M2 an 36
B s uue Smmmmme
B vwm G B v
20 2 VI3508 B Mecido- 58 ZABL
n | wen SmmmmLe
2w GG
23 22 VJ 329 Flgl!fl(l)(g Zu:esﬁtﬁoimfgo-l\nth:: dH2fllo22 war 250
w2 v M
25 4 VJ 623 P:;K:th:HI\ﬁ.ZZc;ptgLZﬁ:g Oséinﬂu'aﬂ - Zingue
26 1 VL 419 Sﬂﬁﬁﬂ Xa?a);?)gl-loﬁ V - 8x80

s g4 yMapy  SemenieMg

% | e e

meter | 1B L et st vad:
meler | 11854 e i D24 e




RB 55 151 (1/3)

NS .
ntral carri PSF/L Ht:1
Tenexka SPSF/L co cxonb3siymmm Hanpasnowmumm, Ht:1
ndkx/ Crpasia Qy/Korwecrso me"‘m,y""“’/ Designation / Haumerosanme

Hydraulic kit N°65A

) 1 1223178 I'wap.komnnekt N°65A Tenexka ckonbasLyan

1 4 1231 143 Bronze bushing (BRM80) - Dia40x44, Ig. : 40 mm
Brynka 6potsosas (BRM80) - Dia40x44, Ig. : 40 mm
Tumover axle - Dia 50, Ig. : 480 mm

2 1 1231302 Ocs Bpaluaiowasica pambi - Dia 50, Ig. : 480 mm, war 2.00
Swivle valve hydraulic SP

3 1 1231306 Coepunutens sardyteidi SPERI, ceapHoit
Lift cylinder SPF9 - SA, Dia 85, S. : 225 mm

4 2 1231314 Liununap nogbEémHbIii Tenexku B cbope - SE, Dia 85, C. : 225mm
Central carriage hub pivot pin SPF9 - Dia 40, Ig.:180 mm

5 2 1231329 Manew wapHupHbIA ocy Tenexiu SPFI - Dia 40, Ig. : 180 mm
Accumulateur 0.75 |. set 90 bars

6 1 1233105 I'mpponxesmoakkymynsitop 0.75 n. Ha 90 atm
Central hitch point SPF9-SPL9

7 1 1235117 Tpaeepca cuenkyu LeHTpanbHas Tenexiu SPF9-SPL9

8 1 1235119 Central carriage wheel axle SPF9-SPL9 8 studs hub
Ocb Tenexiu SPF9-SPL9 crynuua 8 otepcTuit
Tube support for wagon

9 1 1235178 KpoHLuTeiAH TpyGKku Tenexxi
Special washer 30.5x70x10

10 1 122106 LLlait6a nnockan cneyuansHas 30.5 x 70 x 10
Bronze bushing (BRM80) - Dia50x55, Ig. : 40 mm

11 4 122246 | gryika Gponsosas (BRMBO) - Dia50x55, Ig. : 40 mm
Screw H conical M12x22 Ig. : 36

12 2 V2433 Bont H koHuyeckuii M12x22 nn. 36
Screw H M14x 16 - 8.8 ZNBL

13 1 VI3001 | gonr H M14x 16 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M24x180 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /36 mm

14 2 VI3517 | ponr H M24x180 - 10.9 ZNBL , peat6a /36 mm
Screw H M24x190 - 10.9 ZNBL, thread /36 mm

15 2 VI3520  EonrH M24x190 - 10.9 ZNBL , pess6a /36 mm
Screw H M10x 20 - 8.8 ZNBL

16 1 VI4011 | 5onr H Mi0x 20 - 8.8 ZNBL
Screw H M30x160 - 10.9 ZNBL

17 1 VI4T01 | e H M30x160 - 10.9 ZNBL
Nyloc nut std H M 24 - thread 300

18 4 Vi 331 laiAka ¢ Heiinoctonopom std H M 24 war 300
Nyloc nut std H M 30 - thread 200

19 1 VJ 335 laitka ¢ Heiinoctonopom std H M 30 war 200
Nut std H M30 - thread 350 Noir

20 1 VJ 626 lraika crang. BopoHeHHas std H M30 - Noir
Grease nipple - M8, thread125

21 2 VM 201 Cmasuuk npamoit M8 war 125
Grease nipple 90° M8x125

22 1 VM 203 Cmasumx M8x125 yrnosoii 90°

17-Sep-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




ntral carri

PSF/L Ht:1

RB 55 151 (2/3)

Tenexxa SPSF/L co ckonb3swumm Hanpasnowwmmu. Ht: 1
Index/ Crpasxa Qty/ Kormeecrso Nm Designation / Hanmerosanme

Plastic plate - 200 x 80, thick. : 6 mm

1 4 1118610U lMnactuia nnactMaccosas 6x80x200
Hydraulic kit N°65A

) 1 1223178 F'upp.xomnnekt N°65A Tenexka ckonb3sLyas
Shutt off valve 1/4 SPF9-SPL9 - 3/8

2 1 1231203 | 35 auma 1/4 SPFS-SPLY - 3/8

3 2 1231 207 Central carriage bearing SPF/L9 - Dia 80 x 50, Ig. : 40 mm
Ban ueHTpansHoit pambl SPFS-SPER7-9 - Dia 80 x 50, Ig. : 40 Mm

4 4 1231208 Grease retainer Nylos SPF9-SPER9 - Dia 50 x 75 mm
Mpoknapka HeinoHoBas ans galet SPF9-SPERY - Dia 50 x 75 Mm
Spring N°2101A central carriage SPF9-SPER9

5 2 1231213 [ yma N°2101A Tenexka SPF9-SPER9
Carriage ram Dia 80, Stroke 80

6 1 1231214 ) lurngp renexo SPF 80 C80

7 1 1231215 Rear pin for SPF9 guide cylinder - Dia 25, Ig. : 230 mm
Maney yunuHppa sagH Hanpasnsioeik SPSFI - Dia 25, Ig. : 230 MM

8 1 19231216 Front pin for SPF9 guide cylinder - Dia 25, Ig. : 210 mm
Maney yunuHapa nepesHuin Hanpasnsiowein SPSFI - Dia 25, Ig. : 210 M
Tumover axle - Dia 50, Ig. : 480 mm

9 1 1231302 Ocsb Bpaluaiowasica pambl - Dia 50, Ig. : 480 mm, war 2.00
Carriage slide G9 - thick. : 139 mm, NM

10 1 1235120 Hanpaensiowan tenexxu G9 - onw, : 139 mm, NM
Hydraulic connection SPF9

11 1 1235121 Casiska ruapaenuyeckasi SPF9

12 1 1235123 Central carriage adjustable Front extension SPF9-SPL9, M22
[lononHutensHan cekuus pambi orientable MepeaH.. Tenexxa SPF9-SPLY, M22
Slide protection plate 139mm New

13 2 1235130 Kaptep Hanpasnsiowyeil 139Mm NM
Carriage front beam SPSF9

14 1 1235209 Pama nepeHss ycuneHHas co ckonbssiieit SPSF9

17-Sep-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




ntral carri

PSF/L Ht:1

Tenexk KOb3ALLMMM HanpaBroLmy. Ht:1

Index/ Crpaska Oty / Korwsecrso Nm Designation / Hanuerosanne
15 1 1235211 ﬁ'ﬂ:ﬂ g:irf:amiﬁ?smm- Dia 50, Ig. : 421 MM
16 1 1235212 g::n":g:.ur::; ﬁjTeHSHI:\ng ckonbasiwen SPSF9
17 1 122106  phece .I?f?&’,."’é’niﬁﬂﬂﬁlﬂaﬂ 305x70x 10
B 4 e Mhedmmmien
19 1 VIAE B ey 3%
01 vizmos R AL
21 38 VI 3413 §:;°TWH”M“£§§"7S°.;f‘é;ﬁ&‘f,%é?ﬁ%i‘?ﬁ‘ m
2 12 VI4902  Ee e Bt
24 V4916 o108 Bt
24 38 v3e e "c“ﬁesa‘ﬂo'!m“ﬂfpzo'm‘“;ffﬁzﬁzz wwar 250
2 1 VU335 | e e oncoom Sttt M 30 war 200
2% 4 VIBM0 R enocronopou o H M war 00
27 4 VL220 e oncrai- 7x70 mm
B 4 WMo QEemwporstDasn o
29 7 VM 201 8:.‘:1?.?.2‘5’,‘,’1.‘:.;2‘ Vi war 125

RB 55 151 (3/3)

17-Sep13 |

Revision: A
MaJ:




\ Hydraulic kit N°65A
%« I'nap.komnnext N°65A Tenexka ckonb3siuas

@ % s \\ ) (__- .:.”’ s Index / Cripasra | Qly / Kormyecrso Nfﬁfg%y N Il\?ﬂe;/_';];ago/;/ﬁameﬂoaaﬂﬂe
Qf:) N Yy - ydraulic Adapter + yl
%@ i i e ey 4 P /\J\j 1 1 1112933 | pranep raiica 12 + nana 3/8 Cyl
4 ‘~ Vo . 8 Hydraulic adapter M 3/8 Co + F 3/8
\ % : Z @ - 2 2 1116 231
@ < % o fl JL Y A\ - YanuHutens M3/8CO BHelwH. + M3/8 BHyTp.

Hydraulic 'T' -2 M12 + F12
1116 362 T obpasHbiit wryuep 2 M12 sHeww. + F12 sHyTp.

Union M12 + M3/8 Cyl
1116 363 IWryuep ronbii M12 + M3/8 Cyl

Union M12 + M1/2 Cyl
1116509 ||\ 1iep romwiit M12 + M1/2 Gyl

Hydraulic elbow M12 + M3/8 Co
1116 521 KoneHo ronoe M12 + M3/8 Co

1116 524 Hydraulic elbow M3/8 Co. + F3/8
Konero ronoe M3/8CO sHetwuH. + M3/8aHyTp.

1118 967 Hydraulic hose - Dia 5/16", Ig. : 800 mm, F12-F12 90°
LUnaHr rugpasn. - Diab/16" - an. 800 M12 BHyTp.-M12 BHYTp. Ha 90°

Hydraulic hose - Dia 1/2", Ig. : 1550 mm, F15-F15
LUnanr rugpaen. - Dia1/2" - gn. 1550 M15BHyTp.-M158BHYTD.

1231 406 Hydraulic hose - Dia 1/2", Ig. : 6900 mm, M15-MVA18
LLnaHr ruppaen. - Dia1/2" — pn. 6900 M15-MVA18

Hydraulic elbow M15 + M3/8 Co
1231508 | konero romoe M15 + M3/8 Co

Hydraulic 'T' -2 M15 + F15
1231519 T o6pasHblit Wwryuep 2 M15 BHewH. + F15 BHyTp.

1235 152 Hydraulic hose - Dia 5/16", Ig. : 2300 mm, F12-F12
Winanr ruapasn. — Dia5/16" - gn. 2300 E12-E12

1235 181 Hydraulic hose 1/2 Ig. : 700 mm E15-E3/8 BSP
LUnaHr rugpasn. - Dia1/2" - on. 700 E15-E3/8 BSP

122345 | Hydralic adaptable elbow F12 + M12
ApanTep u3orH. raitka 12 + "nana" 12

122 337 Hydraulic hose Dia5/16" - Ig.:700mm, E12-E12
LWnaHr ruapaen. - Diab/16" an. 700 E12-E12

1215147

if need for hydraulic hose profection, order the desired length
Picture Qly / Kormecso N/S;;e:;noe/ Designation / Hanmerosarmne
Plastic flat spring Dia 15mm
meter 1116 581 Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Dia15mm
Plastic flat spring Dia 20mm
meter 1116 582 Peccopa nnockas nnactmaccoas Dia20mm
Plastic flat spring Dia 13mm
meter 1116580 | peccopa nnockas nnactmaccosas Diat3mm 16-Oct-13
1223178 (1/1 : — —
meter 1116 546 Plastic flat spring Dia25-40mm _ Revision : A
Peccopa nnockasi nnactmaccosast Dia25-40mm MaJ:




Wheel - 16.0/70-20 TL AS504,8 studs, Yellow rim
Koneco 16.0/70-20 TL AS504 8o7B., xentbie oboaa

RB 65 02_JD (1/1)

Reference /
Qy / KormvecTso N° o karanory

Dasignation / HanueroBarime

198 376

Wheel nut - M18, thread 1.50
laiika wnunbku koneca M18x150 ronas

198 734 DY

Complete wheel - 16.0/70-20 TL AS504,8 studs, Right tractor, Yellow rim
Koneco B c6ope16.0/70-20 TL AS504 8oTB., npaBo TpakTopa, XenTtbie oboaa

198 734 GY

Complete wheel - 16.0/70-20 TL AS504,8 studs, Left tractor, Yellow rim
Koneco B ¢6ope16.0/70-20 TL AS504 801B., neBan TpakTopa, Xentuie oboaa

18-Sep-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




RB 2237 (1/1)

Rear beam SPF/L-B9 3-furrows (1
Pama Ar 3kopn PF/L-B9 1
Index/ Crpasrs | Qty / KerwecTso N{"m Designation / Haumeosasme
1 1 1215133 Central carriage adjustable Rear extension SPF9 -1000
[lononHuTenkHas cekUus pambl Nosopaume. sagH. 100
Rear beam SPF/L9 - 2 furrows 1000 M22
2 1 1215137 Pama 3agH. SPF9 2 kopnyca /100
Screw HM22x 70 - 8.8 ZNBL, thread /34mm
3 16 VI3413 | BonrHM22x 70- 8.8 ZNBL, pess6a /34 mm
Nyloc nut std H M 22 - thread 250
4 16 VJ 329 laitka ¢ HeitnocTonopoM std H M 22 war 250

12-Sep-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




Q
«\@@ Rear extension SPF/L-B9 1/1
X% NONHATEbH Kums pambi Ar SPF/L-B9 1
Indeex/ Crpast Qty / KorwecTso me Designation / Haumenoaatne
1 1 1215130 e e I  sags, SPFILS 100
2 12 VI3413  p e T0- 8.6 ZNBL, pesuga /a4 mm
3 12 VU320 R cronopon st H M 22 war 250
RB 26 39 (1/1) i
Mas;




Shearbolt protection
3aluta cpesHbiM bonTom

RC 36 01 (1/1)

Index / Cripaska | Qly / KormmyecTso N’S;f/,r:ﬁaﬁo//y Desjgnation / HammerioBarme
: 2 1118358 | gortt Uoaxot0 10 ZNBL, pooeaa /36 mm
2 1 1118468 | Eauvax ot Komoren
3 2 10654 p:;K:thQthzgoggﬁeeﬁ;f Vi1 H Moxts0 - ZNBL
4 2 125DAT7A | [iater 17 1507089 2
5 2 125DA21A | 6 51 107089 Zne
6 2 70012400 | por e ox cpoarm xonska,
7 2 70100801 | N s
8 2 7010.03.02 Sgﬂxgufpaiﬁﬁﬁf %XZiOXXZ?)Bx 38
9 2 7010.03.03 Sﬁxgu;h;gug: O 0 1 x5
10 2 VI3339 B o000 120 DINGGO, Laris0
11 2 VJ 331 ngl’(g gu:e?ﬁﬁoI:nggo-Mth:; (I’-I 3I[\)/Io24 war 300
12 2 ViJ 638 paul:K:th:H'\g1 go;fgﬁi;g vt H M6x150 - ZNBL
13 2 VKS10 | oo mocan opentis M 24 U

16-Dec-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




RF 30 05_JD (1/2)

Wheel RJR 10.0/75-12, yellow rim / SPL9 - Rear
Koneco RJR 10.0/75-12, xenTbl PL9-Ar
Index / Crpasxa | Qfy / KormsecTso me Desggnation / HammerioBarme

Bush steel Dia 35x39 Lg=30

1 2 1118817 Bryika cranshas Dia 35x39 an=30

2 1 1291 101 Pivot pin RJR - Dia 35, Ig. : 290 mm, thread 2.00
Ocb BepTKanbHasi Hanpasnehus RJR - Dia 35, an. : 290 mwm, war 2.00
Adjuster pin RJR wheel - Dia 25, Ig. : 90 mm

3 1 1291121 | 5, ynopa koneca RIR - Dia 25, a1, : 90 Mu
Swivel wheel bracket RIR-AR

4 1 1291123 MoBopotHas oGoitma koneca RJIR-AR

5 1 1291 124 Wheel axel pivot RJR - Dia 35, lu. : 62 mm, M30x2.00
Ocb uandgsi croiiku koneca RJR - Dia 35, lu. : 62 mm, M30x2.00
Wheel am RJR

6 1 1291125 Croitka koneca RJIR
Wheel mounting bracket RIR-REAR M22

7 1 1291155 Cynnopt koneca RJR-AR M22
Wheel shock absorber - Dia 50x20, S.: 110 mm

8 1 1291166 | Ayoprusatop koneca - Dia 50 x 20, C. : 110 um
Eye bolt - M22, thick. : 11 mm

9 1 172304 PerynupoBoyHas Tsira Koneca
Bush steel Dia 35x39 Lg=35

10 1 198521 | Bryna cransHas Dia 35x39 an=35
Complete wheel 10.0/75-12,yellow rim 5-studs

11 1 198727Y | yoneco B cBope 10.0/75-12 SoTs xenmuii O6og
'T" adjuster on land RJR - M24, Ig. : 120 mm

12 2 198913 yiop samy6nenms M24x120 RTT82
Adjuster plastic lock

13 2 198914 Cronop nnactMaccoBblii ynopa
Barrel nut RJR - square 35, M24, Ig. : 115 mm

14 2 198 931 laiika ynopa RTT92-RJR ksagpatH.

18-Sep-13

Revision: A
MaJ:




RF 30 05_JD (2/2)

Wheel RJR 10.0/75-12, yellow rim / SPL9 - Rear
Koneco RJR 10.0/75-12, wenTtbl PL9-Ar
Index/ Crpaaxa Qty / Kerwwiecrso me Designation / Hauserosarie

15 1 VA i 22 36
16 6 VIBA13 B ot o ZNL et o
17 1 V402 . 6 ZNBL.
18 1 VI4A04 . 6 ZNBL
19 1 s norronopou st H M 18 war 250
2 6 VB oo st HM 22 war 250
21 2 VB orroncpou i H.M 30 war 200
22 2 VJ 620 P:,:K:td ch;HI\f ;pﬁzﬁggmsﬂnlgﬁﬂ-zmgue
2 1 VK S04 | e o ooz M U 12
24 2 VK B0 [ e epeoin M 22.U
2 1 VK513 | e opaoptin M 30 U
2 3 VL219 T e - 7x50 mm
27 2 VM 201 v N e 25

18Sep-13 |

Revision: A
MaJ:




Plain Body

CnnowHoOMKoOopnNnyc

BP-351 W (1/2)

Index / Cpasia NT:?;Z:;' C’: | Qv Konweorao Designation | HauMeHoBaHWe
1 i: Z Z; j {%}%’Epaa. BP-351 W
s EaL!.IMEiK Nes. BP-351 WL

2 2751.05.01 1 ér;:b e Mpas. VRP-350 W

2751.05.02 1 rss;zb oana fes VRP-350 WL
: 2751.04.01 1 ::E::;E Zr?;% ;Eﬁ-sso W

2751.04.02 1 Oraan T, HRP-350 V1.
4 2700.25.03 10 |0 ont o sovainoh rammeoh MI3XA0-10.9 4k
R

i Mnasma Nemex JTes..

82 2700.26.05 B e csﬁngﬁ o1 romorol M1235-10. dkt
9 2751.03.05 R
15 5436.60.03 4 e Yeesher 19
18 934D16PA 4 Lﬁ:;t:?;amhg;?am{a M16
19 2700.26.14 2 g Eﬂ i{:.:ifamﬂ; zriﬂiaﬁf M12x75-12.6
20 934D12M 50 Lﬁ:;;:l;:gHHE;zra?ﬁlg%fﬂ-;; g3
21 148102145 2 ﬁgmﬁ;ﬂbm L?Jlﬁ?TDIN211ii15 DIN1481
2 | zoseos | 2| WIS
s | zossses | 2R WEERIES
26 2701.01.01 2 {ETB;EHI::;; BUHTOBAA M}'CbTa

18-Oct-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




Plain Body
CnnowHoOMKoOopnNnyc

Index / Cnpagka

Reference /
N® no kaTanory

Qty / KonusecTso

Designation / HanveHoBaHWe

Turnbuckle nut  L=180 mm

27 2701.03.00 2 . y
[akiKka BMHTOBOA MydTE
Hex. nut M24 DING34-8
28 934D24P 2 ecturpanHad ravka M24 DING34-8
Eyebolt
29a 2701.02.01 2 Peim-6onT Mp.
Lock nut  WM12 DINS80-10 verz.
31 980DVIZNA 4 CronopHas raitka_VM12 DING80-10 verz.
Adjusting screw  M20
34 2720.07.01 2 PerynnposodHelid 6onT M20. BHyTp.16
Hex. nut  M20 DIN934-10
35 934D20N 4 WecTturpanHad ravika M20 DINS34-10
Washer 20 M
36 2720.11.01 4 WaiEa 20 M
Springwasher  B20 DIN127 verz.
37 127DB20A 2 Mpy:KuHHas Wwaba  B20 DIN127 verz.
5790.06.05 1 Bracket .R'H'
KpoHLwTeiH Mp.
38 Bracket LH
2720.06.06 1 S
KpoHwTewH Nes.
Hex. bolt  M20x45 DIN933-8.8
39 933D2045P 2 LWlecTrpakHEId 6onT M20x45 DING33-8.8
Hex. nut MZ20 DIN9G34-8
40 934D20P e WecturpanHaa radka M20 DIND34-8
Hex. bolt  M12x40 DIN933-10.9
41 933D1240N 4 LWscTimpanHLIi SonT M12x40 DIN933-10.9
Washer 14 DIN126
42 126D14 2 lLlai6a 14 DIN125
Bolt-on point
44 2751.02.05 2 LonoTo Ha BonToBoM kpennerun YP-350 W
i 5751 90,00 4 Cardboard Shim
46 2751 00,01 5 Steel Shim
e 5720.05.00 5 Carsiboard Washer {shim}
Waiba
i 934024 5 Hex. Nut M24 Left

ecTurpanHad radka M24 ne

BP-351 W (2/2)

18-Oct-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




Slatted Body

[TlepbeBoOoOMoTBaAnN

BP-351 WS (1/2)

Index / Cnpaeka | Gty f Konwdectao ?Eferencef Cesignation f HanMeHoBaHWe
M no Katanory
Frog R.H.
2751010 1
1 Bawmar [paa. BF-351W
Frog LH.
275101.02 1 Bawmat Nles. BP-351 WL
Bolt-on point
1 2751.02.05 2
7 HJoneto Ha GonTosoM kpennedwn YP-350 W
Shin R.H.
2751.05.M 1
2 Crean Mp.
2751 05.02 1 Shin LH.
Crean [1es.
2751 30 01 1 Share R.H.
5 [naama nemex [p.
2751 30.02 1 Share LH.
[nasma nemex Jes.
C sunk screw M12x35-10.0 4kt
Bb 2700.26.05 18
BonT ¢ noTadnoR ronoakod M12x35-10.8 4kt
Long landside
i 27910305 2 Monesan gocka dnveHan WE-351 W
5 5436.60.03 2 Washer C13
anfa C13
16 2755 05,01 5 Cardboard Shim
7 2751 20.00 5 Cardboard Shim
Zsunk screw  MA2%f5-12.6
19 2700.26.14 2 A I
- Borm ¢ noTaidHoA ronoskol M12xX75-12.6
Hex. nut M12 1504032-12.8
20 g34012M 20 :
ecTurpanHan rafka M12 1504032-12 8
Dowel Pin 21x45 DIN1481
21 148102145 2
Mpy#rHHem Wngt 21x45 DIN1481
_ Bolt M16X7>-10.9
- 2204.49.08 2 Bont MIBXT5-108
23 2904 49 05 5 Bolt M16X65-10.59
Bont M1BXE5-10.9
Hex. nut M16 1504032-8 verz.
23 834016PA 4
i ecTurpandan raika M16 1SO4032-8 verz.
25 2700.17.02 2 Eyebolt Lh.
Fbim GonT Mes.
Evebolt Lh.
26 2701.01.Mm 2 Bem 6onT et
77 2700.20.00 9 Tuhmbuckle nuth Ly:190mm
[aika BHHTCEON cTaxkn L=180 MM
2B 2701 0310 9 Tumbuckle nutth:ZSGmm
[afka BHHTCEON cTaxkKn L=250 MM
Hex. nut M24 DIN938-8
30 §36024P 2
lectrrpanHan raka M24 DING36-8
3 2700.17.01 2 Eyebolt
Peim Gont [p.
Eyebolt
32 2701.02.01 2
Feim Gont Mp.

18-Oct-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




Slatted Body
[TlepbeBOMoTBaAnN

BP-351 WS (2/2)

Index / Cnpaeka | Gty { kondyectao f eference / Designation f HanMmeHosaHwe
M* o KaTano ry
Hex. bolt M12xd5 (304017108
33 3301 245N Z
WecturpanHei Sont M12x45 15040171049
Lock nut W12 1507042-10 vz,
34 GAOCA 1 ZMA 26
iCTonopHad raika YMI12 [S07042-10 vz
Adjusting screw
35 2720.07.01 Z
PerynuposoyHeld BAHT M 20 BayTp. 16
. Hex. nut M20 1504032-10
% J3AL2N 4 IecTurpanHan raika M20 1504032-10.
32 27201101 4 Washer 20 M
Waita 2G M
2720.06.05 i Bracket RH.
17 KpoHwTedd Mp.
272006 06 i Bracket LH.
KpaHwTeAH Nes.
Hex. bolt M20xd5 [304017-8 .8
K1 $3302045P Z
WecturpanHei Sont M20xd5 1504017-8.8
Hex. nut M20 |504032-8 vz,
39 G34020P4 4
IecTurpanHan raika M20 1S04032-8 vz,
153 127DB20A 4 springwasher E!;Zl} DINI2Y vz
MpnotmHHAA Wanba B20 DINT2Y vz,
Hex. bolt M12x40 [304017-8 .8
40 3301 24GP ]
WecturpanHei Sont M12:40 1504017-8.8
41 126014 2 Washer 14 |3070%1
Waita 14 1507081
2755 06.01 i Stut RH.
43 Cnopa-kpoHWTedH Mp.
2755.06.02 i stut LH-—
Cnopa-kpaHWTedH [Nes.
Washer T=2.5mm
44 2731.07.00 ] WiAiEa T=2 5 M
a1 1, Special bolt M12xd(-12 59
46 27004114 16 Eont M12x40 -12.3
2755 01 01 1 Slat RH. 1
47 Monoca Mp. |
Slat LH.
2rh5h.01.02 1
MNonoca Mes. 1
275502 01 i Slat RH.2
48 Monoca Mp. 2
Slat LH. 2
2rhh.02.02 1
[Nonoca Mee. 2
275503 01 i Slat RH.3
49 Monocallp. 3
2755.03.02 i Stat LH.3
MNonoca Nes. 3
275507 01 i Slat R.H. 4
50 Monoca p. 4
Slat LH 4
27hh.07.02 1
MNonoca Nes. 4
Hex. nut M24 DING36-8 Left
51 G3s0r24FL Z
Wecturpannan raimka M24 DINS36-3 ne

18-Oct-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




Option Share + Point
BapuaHT Jlemex + lonoto

Reference /

Index / Cnpagka N® o KaTanory Qty / KonmnuecTso Designation / HaumeHoBaHue
[ eme | e
2 [ mooar | 4 oo iowmewi o 129
S| o | 2 e e ir2DINGa2S
4 2751.22.02 : Share SSP-30WSE, LA
> ki 8 C ot  noraiio rnamnoh M12535- 0,9 4k.
6 2751.22.01 1 o B 1w
7 2751 09.01 1 Reversible point WP-350, R.H.

|\Jonoto cbemuoe WP-350 L, p

Option Share+Point

18-Oct-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




19

Option (11)

19

Option (11)

18 2751.10.02 | &y 18 2751.10.02 |
| C sunk screw  M12x90-12.6 | Csunk screw  M12x90-12.6
19 b08U1230M | 1 |C bor ¢ notaiHom ronoskon  M12x90-12.6 12 o080 1230 | 1 (ll_1 bonr uc; noﬁ;g‘? h:ggdoa;tgﬁ M1z
Hex. nut M12 DIN934-10 ex. n -
4 JAD12N < UlecTurpasKan ranka h;% [9)IN934-1U 2 J4D12N 2 (L:;UecnllrpaHHaﬂ rmug 5?0;11% [9)I21k9t34
Csunk screw  M12x95-10 9 4kt. sunk screw X 94k.
2 e 1 C E:Jm ¢ noTaiHoit ronoekoit M12x55-10.9 4kt = e 1 C bonT ¢ noTaiHow ronoskon M12»
T yrnocHum DG51 U c EBP-4 [lpag. el S yrnocHum DG51 U c EBP-4 [lpag.
Trasboard DG51 U with EBP-4 L.H. 4 _ L £977/004 Trasboard DG51 U with EBP-4 L.H.
2125/001 YmocHum DG51 U ¢ EBP-4 Tes. / YmocHum DG51 U ¢ EBP-4 Tes.
97900701 1 Adjust.plate R.H. 7a , . 9790.07 01 1 Adjust.plate R.H.
o PerymupoBoyHas nnactuHa pas. 5 ———g PerymiupoBoyHas nnactuHa pas.
97900700 1 Adjust.plate L.H. 9790.07 09 1 Adjust.plate L.H.
o PerynupoBoYHas nnactuHa fes. 7 P PerynupoBoYHas nnactuHa fes.
V1283 1 Hex, Screw — M16x00 1S04017-8.6 3 V12830 1 Hex, Screw — M16x00 1S04017-8.6
llgcturparnbin bont M16x60 1S04017-8,8 9 659" llecturpantbiit Oont M16x60 1S04017-8,8
036D16P 1 Hex. nut - M16 DIN936-8 036D16P 1 Hex. nut - M16 DIN936-8
llecturpanHas rauka M16 DIN936-8 'y llecturpanHas rauka M16 DIN936-8
Mouldboard R.H. Mouldboard R.H.
4 2729.01.01 1
4 e 1 Orean Ip. Organ Ip.
Moulaboard L.H. Moulaboard L.H.
4 2729.01.02 1 Orea s 4 2729.01.02 1 Orean Nl
C sunk screw  M12x35-10 9 4kt C sunk screw  M12x35-10 9 4kt
& 055 : C bont ¢ notaiHoi ronoskon M12x35-10 9 4kt o 10505 : C bont ¢ notaiHoi ronoskon M12x35-10 9 4k
Hex. nut - M12 1S04032-10 Hex. nut - M12 1S04032-10
b 934D12M 3 .
: DT : llecturpanHas raka M12 1S04032-10 llecturpanHas ranka M12 1504032-10
ocknut  VM12 1S07042-12 ocknut  VM12 1S07042-12
ha 980DV1I2M )i )
02 iV 2 CronopHas raitka VM12 [S07042-12 CronopHas raitka VM12 [S07042-12
Washer  C-13/435C-132 Washer  C-13/435C-132
fa AT 01 2 llanoa C-13/43 5 C-132 fa AT I00 2 llanoa C-13/43 5 C-132
Washer  C-13/43 5 C-13 Washer  C-13/43 5 C-13
7 ADH0 3 llanba C-13/435C-13 7 0400003 3 llanba C-13/435C-13
Hex, Screw — M10x50 [SO4017 Hex, Screw — M10x50 [SO4017
: 282 f llecturpanubiin 0ont M10x50 1S04017 : 28 f llecturpanubiin 0ont M10x50 1S04017
Hex. nut - M10 [S04032-8 verz. Hex. nut - M10 [S04032-8 verz.
9 934D10PA 1 ]
’ SADTOPA 1 llecturpaxtas ranka M10 15040328 verz llecturpaxtas ranka M10 15040328 verz
Cardboard 2.5 thick Cardboard 2.5 thick
| 10 2731.07.00 i
X 3Tk 2 KAPTOHHbIE JUCKE 2,9 KAPTOHHbIE JUCKE 2,9
Cardboard D45 Cardboard D45
11 2720.05.00 i
! 000 2 KapTOHHbIE AucKe D45 KapTOHHbIE AucKe D45
Index / Cnpagxa Nf :z:::c{w Qty / KonwyecTeo Designation / HaumeHogaHue < Index / Cnpagxa Nf :z:::;;w Qty / KonwyecTeo Designation /
| | IWing coulter RH. | IWing coulter RH. '
18 2751.10.01 ! ienles 3 k 18 2751.10.01 1 oo e
18 2751.10.02 1 m’;@aﬁ“;ﬁ ré’sH' \Q 18 2751.10.02 1 H('):{-Qafin%“ p:}: oy
| C sunk screw  M12x90-12.6 | Csunk screw  M12x90-12.6
" oy | 1 |G bont ¢ notaiHou ronoskon M12x30-12.6 " ki | : (ll_1 borr uc; noﬁ;g‘? h:ggdoa;tgﬁ M1z
Hex. nut M12 DIN934-10 ex. n -
4 JAD1ZN < UlecTurpasKan ranka M12[;INS34-1U 4 JAD1ZN < (L:IJecnllrpaHHaﬂ rmug 5?0411% [9)I21k9t34
C sunk M12x59-10.9 4kt sunk screw X 94k.
2 2100.2.10 1 C E%T‘nfcﬁfmmﬁ r;noar(oﬁ M12x55-10 9 4kt. 2 2100.2.10 1 C bonT ¢ noTaiHow ronoskon M12»




Vari-Fix Skimmers model 212B

2754.31.11 (1/1)

[lpeannyxHukn 2128
Index / Cripaska | Qly / Kormvecrso N’f;fgﬁ:,y Desjgnation / Hanmerosatme
1 8 VI 13 14 C sunk screw uM1 9X25 DIN§08-8.8 + Hex. nut ZNBL )
C Bonr ¢ notaitHoit ronoskoi M10X25 DIN608-8.8 +LUecTurpaqHas raitka ZNBL
2 1 2754.40.01 Iéigkng;l)a::ﬂ LsugggraAISbua;;orsAlbatros
3 2 62412002 | Fn TRl o
¢ 1 orsezsm Fn Speritame
5 2 B608.12.07 | Gob e 3 D2076C vz G
6 4 VI s 68 ZNBL DINGSS
7 A5 e T
8 1| 27150501 pemmershare RH.
9 1 2715.07.02 g'imiﬂﬁnyﬂm Nea.
0 1 osoror SomednRh
11 1 1481D1030 | o 0 10X 30 1508752
12 1 27543001 Croia R4 7500
13 1 2754.29.02 | oo Tem. Vet i
14 1 2754.29.01 \Ig:m:g(xl:l{ggssll\-lléﬁ-Fix
154 eoteD2tA e

16-Dec-13

Revision : -
MaJ:




G7210-185 (1/1)

Ki Iter DOK D51 ir

ndex/Crpasks Level | Quy/ Komweecrso ijfl’;ﬁgjo//y Designation / Hanmenosanne
1 2 2 72102600 | e s
2 2 2 72102002 pSiscoouter ompel one
3 3 1 7210.28.02 P er o
4 3 1 720030205 {oumiooton romeu 72050205
5 3 T20D30204 oo o T0 30204
6 3 1 7209.00.07 Voo ien02 Koo
7 3 1 7209.00.08 omyelinonosos
8 3 1 7209.00.06 prasher G-t
9 3 1 7209.00.04 e
10 3 1 7209.08.00 Pasel
11 3 1 7209.00.05 pustcap
12 31 126D17.5A  jnica 1731807001 ZNAL
13 31 O3TDIBIEP  omouwaras ra M1 5 DINGG7.6.8
14 3 1 94D425A gg;t:c:;imu o i 231501234 Z
15 3 1 470 D50 Koouiea
16 3 1 7209.00.09 8r-|f1zaTll-|uTeanoe KOMbLIO
17 3 1 7209.00.10 pjasner
18 3 1 984 D522 Cn:g;l:&:ﬁgger:onykonbuo
19 3 1 VM 214 O a1 180
0 2 2 72000102 | bttt supestioh am 500
21 2 12 933DB26NA | for e IC0antT-I08 oumcammsi
2 2 2 VI 28 26 o H M2 5.6 ZNBL DING33
23 2 2 72090041 Lo e Wkt
24 3 1 7209.28.00 A
25 31 VI 3132 o H Wb 75 .6 ZNBL DING3
2 31 934D16PA  iea craun, soponemsan st 116 - Zingue
27 2 2 14B1D645A | o e 6 4615067522
28 2 12 980DVBNA P:éstziiir:)culg;iBaHHaﬂ 10.9

16Dec13 |

Revision :
MaJ:




Disc coulter fix with notched disc Dia500

RE 90 501 (1/1)

Index / Crpaska | Qty / KormsecTso Nf’efemnce/ Desijgnation / Hammerosarme
110 kararnory

Axle M24x305

1 2 4788.08.51 Manew, M24x305
Support disc coulter L.H.

2 1 4788.08.60 Croiika pexyLLero gucka nesas
Support disc coulter R.H.

3 1 4788.08.65 Croiika pexyLLero aucka npsas
Nyloc Nut M24  1SO10511-8 Z

4 2 985D24PA KoHtpraitka M24 1S010511-8 Z

5 1 G7210-185 | Kilt coulter DOK D510 (pair)
Flat washer medium MU24

6 4 VK510 lMpoknagka nnockas cpegHas M 24 U

16-Dec-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




Standard rear lighting kit

Pamna gnsi 3agHero ¢ooHapsi

RF 90 54 (1/1)

Index/ Crpasta QY /Kommecrso Designation / Hanmenosanme
1 2 1215150 gmz Zﬁﬁgﬁf:TeFﬁ:L?zoggﬁm pambl nepefHaA ABoiiHasn
2 ORI LAk it
3 R IRE R E - seovrivebe it Y-S
E I e eronope idH 2 uar 250
5 2 VLOOT i a3, 2

11-Jul-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




Standard rear lighting kit >9 bodies

Pamna ans 3agHero ¢poHaps >9 Kopnyc

RF 90 55 (1/1)

Index/ Crpasta QY /Kommecrso Designation / Hanmenosanme
1 2 1215150 gmi Z)gﬁgﬁf:TeF;i:L?zoggﬁm paMbl NepeaHss ABoliHas
2 1o e
3 1 1221228 Ef:éﬁ?-l::;ﬁg; gguw:)amu anexTpuy. 5Sm M-F
4 2 s e Crselo NGO
5 2 V329 pee Zu:eitgomgson:h;?; HM 22 war 250
62wt Rz

11-Jul-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




Key kit 36-46 for SPF9-SPL9

Habop knoyen 36-46 ana SPF9-SPLI

RF 900 002 (1/1)

Index / Cripasxa | Qly / Kommecrso Nf;f":g;:o/ Designation / Hammerosarme
1 1 1112424 E;;g]?xf g;::ﬁ;vomlsonopm M16
2 1 1212 166 Eﬁ.’:{f ggig zﬁg :&?::ggcﬁinyroa
3 1 1212175 | o kniosa SP9 W22

18-Sep-13

Revision : A
MaJ:




S lic dagam

* [
m------ . ,
n 1
I f,_,w__ " .
i ,.__ _ ﬂ_
__...@Hluﬂ .mﬂ__ .._.I
i _ | 3_
f
e :
i [m _2_
W ] § : 1
m =
= |
1 i w
b m_
_ )
.-.._. E_
".”q - wr |
I
_ |
_ |
I
“ _
_ |
“ [
I
i

S R R e o e e o — — S SR S S W w—

see draming 1 222175

) Edrawing 1 223 150
D

T

— e — — — — — —— — — — . A e R SEE EEE BE SN BN BN BSOS R e s wmw wms wem

see drawing 1 223172

D_ID_I:,il

_I—Lh: |
T

.

___r,_:.__ —— NS

-
-
-
-
-
- - -'r- . i ... ) .-- TI‘T.I
iy ZATE 5




Safety stickers

2

o (\\\\\)

Stickers for plagighs 3810 & 3910

QV\V

QN

__ufg Ul1857 Ul1832
‘\
Q7\[ /' o
B 2wl =909 =
Ul1831 Ul1834 Ul1860
o
At v
= Sy

it A Hl e\

Ul1828 B kUI1841 o
—)

=
Ul1851 - Ul1845

N

L U

Ul1852




	ra7202_jd_1_A
	ra7211_jd_1_A
	rf9018_jd_1_A
	ra9005_jd_1_A
	ra9005_jd_2_A
	ra9005_jd_3_A
	ra9005_jd_4_A
	1223179_jd_1_A
	fut-piston_jd_1_A
	rb4308_jd_1_A
	rf29115_jd_1_A
	rb216405_jd_1_A
	rb55151_jd_1_A
	rb55151_jd_2_A
	rb55151_jd_3_A
	rb6502_jd_1_A
	rb2237_jd_1_A
	rb2639_jd_1_A
	rc3601_jd_1_A
	rf3005_jd_1_A
	rf3005_jd_2_A
	rf9054_jd_1_A
	rf9055_jd_1_A
	rf900002_jd_1_A



